CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on June 28, 2022, a copy of the attached Notice of Uncontested and
Severable Permit Conditions, in connection with NPDES Appeal No. 22-01, was sent to the

following persons in the manner indicated:

By Electronic Filing:

Emilio Cortes

Clerk of the Board

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
Environmental Appeals Board

1200 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Mail Code 1103M

Washington, DC 20460-0001
Clerk_EAB@epa.gov

By email, as authorized by the Board’s standing order dated September 21, 2020:

For: Concerned Citizens for Nuclear Safety, et al.

Lindsay A. Lovejoy, Jr.

3600 Cerrillos Road, Unit 1001A
Santa Fe, NM 87507

Telephone: (505) 983-1800

Email: lindsay@lindsaylovejoy.com

For: Triad National Security, LLC

James Banks

Hogan Lovells US LLP

Columbia Square

555 Thirteenth Street, NW

Washington, DC 20004

Telephone: 202-637-5802

E-mail: james.banks@hoganlovells.com

Joni Arends

Concerned Citizens for Nuclear Safety
P.O. Box 31147

Santa Fe, NM 87594-1147

Telephone: 505-986-1973

Email: jarends@nuclearactive.org

Cristina (Cris) A. Mulcahy
Maxine M. McReynolds

Office of General Counsel

Los Alamos National Laboratory
P.O. Box 1663, MS A187

Los Alamos, NM 87545-0001
(505) 667-3766

E-mail: mulcahy@Ianl.gov
Email: mcreynolds@lanl.gov



For: U.S. Department of Energy, National Nuclear Security Administration
Silas R. DeRoma

Stephen Jochem

U.S. DOE NNSA, Los Alamos Site Office

3747 W. Jemez Rd.

Los Alamos, NM 87544

silas.deroma@nnsa.doe.gov

stephen.jochem@nnsa.doe.gov

Tel. 505-667-4668
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Jay Przyborski

Assistant Regional Counsel
U.S. EPA, Region 6

1445 Ross Avenue, Suite 1200
Dallas, TX 75202-2733
214-665-6605
Przyborski.jay@epa.gov
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